## Reimagine Christmas in Mason City December 9, 2023 10:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. Vendor Contract

Busi	ness or Contact Name:	
Phor	ne: () E-mail:	
Addı	ress:	
City	:	Zip Code:
	DESCRIPTIO	ON OF BOOTH
→ I	Food/Beverage:	
	Non-Food:	
		fee is \$15.00. Foundation to Reimagine Mason City
	Reimagine Christ 308 W. P	d signed contract to: mas in Mason City Pine Street ry, IL 62664
refur Mase comi along <i>avail</i>	nds given for booth fees. The Reimagine Christ on City reserve the right to limit or refuse an mittee deems inappropriate or not in line with the g Chestnut Street. Tables and chairs will no lable. Vendors are responsible for providing the	se included with this application. There will be NO mas in Mason City and The Foundation to Reimagine y vendor displaying or promoting products that the he event. All booths will be located inside buildings of be provided. <i>Note, limited electrical service is</i> <i>eir own extension cords.</i>
	x 10' vendor booth:	
10' א	x 10' food booth:	
Vendor Signature:		Date:
	Questions can	be directed to:
	Lori Hull, Vendor Chair, at 217-7	737-4570 or hulow1@hotmail.com
	Lori Kirby, Vendor Committee Member, a	at 217-381-2609 or mlkirby@frontiernet.net
	Reimagine Christmas in N	Iason City Office Use Only
	Vendor Application Received on:	
	Booth fee paid by check #:	
	Vendor assigned to:	

Vendor added to Christmas Locator Map: \_\_\_\_\_

## AFFIRMATION AND LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, hereby affirm that I have been well advised and thoroughly informed of the inherent hazards and policies of this event. I know that by participating in the Reimagine Christmas in Mason City event, I am exposing myself to certain known and unknown liabilities in my direct and indirect actions with the public invitees of this event. I also understand that if I choose to hire help for the event, I am directly responsible for their actions or injury. I hereby personally assume all risks associated with my voluntary participation in this event for any harm, injury, or damage that may befall me or any employee or temporary help, as a result of my participation, whether foreseen or unforeseen.

The participant assumes all responsibilities for and shall bear all liabilities and expenses relating to the products offered for sale. The participant shall save the sponsoring groups, Reimagine Christmas in Mason City, The Foundation to Reimagine Mason City, their employees, agents, officials, and their successors and indemnify and hold them harmless from all liability, loss, cost, attorney's fees, expenses or damages howsoever caused by reason of products sold by participant or any act of omission by participant, including but not limited to any injury, whether to body, property, or personal or business character or reputation, sustained by any person, to any person or to property, and for any violation of municipal, state, or federal laws or regulations governing the products of their sale, which may result from the sale or distribution of the products by the participant.

I further state that I am of lawful age and legally competent to sign this affirmation and release, or that I have acquired the written consent of my parents or guardians; that I understand the terms herein are contractual and not a mere recital; and that I have signed this document of my own free will.

## I HAVE FULLY INFORMED MYSELF OF THE CONTENTS OF THIS AFFIRMATION AND RELEASE BY READING IT IN ITS ENTIRETY BEFORE SIGNING IT.

COMPANY NAME:	
SIGNATURE OF PARTICIPANT:	
NAME (printed)	_ DATE: